
IAN 487976_2404

 LED FLOOR LAMP

  
 STAANDE LED-LAMP 
 Bedienings- en veiligheidsinstructies

  
 LAMPADAIRE À LED 
 Instructions d‘utilisation et consignes de sécurité

   
 LED-STEHLEUCHTE 
 Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise

   
 LED FLOOR LAMP 
 Operation and safety notes



GB/IE/NI Operation and safety notes Page 5
FR/BE Instructions d‘utilisation et consignes de sécurité Page 10
NL/BE Bedienings- en veiligheidsinstructies Pagina 15
DE/AT/CH Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise Seite 20



2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

910





5 GB/IE/NI

List of pictograms used ........................................................................................................Page 6

Introduction ...................................................................................................................................Page 6
Intended use ........................................................................................................................................Page 6
Description of parts .............................................................................................................................Page 6
Technical data .....................................................................................................................................Page 6
Included items .....................................................................................................................................Page 6

Safety information ..................................................................................................................Page 6

Before use .......................................................................................................................................Page 7

Installation .....................................................................................................................................Page 7

Replacing the bulb ...................................................................................................................Page 8

Maintenance and cleaning ...............................................................................................Page 8

Disposal ............................................................................................................................................Page 8

Warranty .........................................................................................................................................Page 8
Warranty claim procedure .................................................................................................................Page 9
Service .................................................................................................................................................Page 9



6 GB/IE/NI

List of pictograms used

Alternating current/ 
voltage Use indoors

Protection Class II This light is not suitable for external 
 dimmers or electronic switches.

Safety information
Instructions for use

CE mark indicates conformity with relevant 
EU directives applicable for this product.

LED floor lamp

 Introduction

We congratulate you on the purchase of your new 
product. You have chosen a high quality product. 
The instructions for use are part of the product. They 
contain important information concerning safety, 
use and disposal. Before using the product, please 
familiarise yourself with all of the safety information 
and instructions for use. Only use the product as 
described and for the specified applications. If you 
pass the product on to anyone else, please ensure 
that you also pass on all the documentation with it.

  Intended use

 This product is intended for use indoors only, in dry 
and enclosed rooms. The product is not intended to 
be used for commercial purposes.

  Description of parts

1  Lamp head (with stand part)
2  Lamp shade
3  LED bulb
4  Stand (upper part)
5  Stand (middle part)
6  Stand (lower part)
7  Stand base
8  Wrench
9  ON/OFF foot switch
10  Mains plug

  Technical data

LED floor lamp:
Operating voltage: 230 V~ 50 Hz
Protection Class: II/  
Lamp holder:  1 x E27, max. 10 W LED
GS certified

This product contains a light source of energy 
 efficiency class E.

LED bulb: 
Model no.:  HG12305 
Operating voltage:  230 V~ 50 Hz (4.2 W, 

470 lm, 2700 K, Ra≥90,  
non dimmable, E27)

  Included items

1 LED floor lamp
1 LED bulb
1 Wrench
1 Operating instructions

 Safety information

READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING 
THE PRODUCT! PLEASE KEEP ALL SAFETY IN-
STRUCTIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

   DANGER OF 
DEATH AND ACCIDENTS FOR 
TODDLERS AND CHILDREN! 
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Never leave children unsupervised with the 
packaging material. The packaging material 
represents a danger of suffocation. Children 
frequently underestimate the dangers. Please 
keep children away from the product at all times. 

  This product is not a toy and should not be 
played by children. Children are not able to 
understand the dangers that can occur when 
handling this product. 

  This product can be used by children aged 
from 8 years and above and persons with re-
duced physical, sensory or mental capabilities 
or lack of experience and knowledge if they 
have been given supervision or instruction con-
cerning use of the product in a safe way and 
understand the hazards involved. Children 
shall not play with the product. Cleaning and 
user maintenance shall not be made by chil-
dren without supervision.

  This product is designed for use 
 indoors only, in dry and enclosed 
rooms.

 Avoid the danger of death from  
electric shock!

  Before use, ensure that the mains voltage avail-
able is the same as the required operating volt-
age for the product (230 V~).

  Before connecting the product to the mains you 
should always check the product and the cable 
of the mains plug 10  for any damage. A dam-
aged product represents the danger of death 
from electric shock.

  Do not use the product if you find any damage.
  Please consult a specialist electrician if you dis-

cover any damage or problems with the product, 
or for the performance of repairs to the product.

  Never open any of the electrical equipment or 
insert any objects into it. Such interventions rep-
resent the danger of death from electric shock.

  It is essential that the product does not come 
into contact with water or other liquids.

  Protect the cable of the mains plug 10  from 
sharp edges, mechanical strain and hot surfaces.

  Never use the product in the immediate vicinity 
of a bathtub, shower or swimming pool.

  Use in dry locations only.

  Do not look directly into the light or its reflec-
tion. Do not aim the light directly at people. 
This could produce glare, leading to accidents. 

  If direct or reflected light strikes your eyes, 
close them and move your head immediately 
out of the light.

  CAUTION! DANGER OF BURN INJU-
RIES! To prevent burns, verify the product is 
switched off and has cooled down for at least 
15 min before touching it. The product can 
 become very hot.

  The product becomes hot during operation. 
 Allow the product to cool down before you 
touch it.

  The external flexible cable or cord of this prod-
uct cannot be replaced; if the cord is damaged, 
the product shall be disposed of.

  The increased weight of LED bulbs may reduce 
the mechanical stability of certain luminaires 
and lampholders and may impair contact  
making and lamp retention.

  The LED bulb 3  is not dimmable.
  The LED bulb 3  can only be replaced by the 

same model or an LED bulb with a maximum 
output of 10 W.

  Before use 

Note: Remove all packaging materials from the 
product.

  Installation (see. fig.) 

Note: Remove the protection caps at the end of 
the stands 1 , 4 , 5 , 6  (see. fig.).

 Set up the product as shown in the figure.
  Insert an LED bulb 3  into the lamp holder of 

the product and screw it tight. Check again if it 
is properly installed.

  Place the product down with its stand base 7  
supported on a flat and horizontal surface.
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  Insert the mains plug 10  into an ordinary 
 domestic mains outlet socket (230 V~).

  Use the ON/OFF foot switch 9  to switch the 
 product on or off. 
Note: Let the product cool down before you 
touch it. 

You can adjust the product to the lighting conditions 
by adjusting the lamp shade 2  at the top of the 
stand (see fig.).

 Replacing the bulb

Note: To avoid burns, only change the LED bulb 3  
when the mains plug 10  is disconnected from the 
mains and the LED bulb 3  has cooled down.
  Rotate the discarded LED bulb 3  anti-clock-

wise to remove it from the lamp holder.
 Insert a new LED bulb by rotating it clockwise. 
  Insert the mains plug 10  into an ordinary 

 domestic mains outlet socket.

The product is ready for use.

  Maintenance and cleaning

  Allow the product to cool down completely. 
Pull the mains plug 10  out of the mains socket.

  CAUTION! DANGER OF ELECTRIC 
SHOCK! For electrical safety reasons do not 
clean the product with water or other liquids 
and never immerse it in water. 

 Only clean with a dry, lint-free cloth.
  Do not use solvents, benzene or similar sub-

stances. They could damage the product.

  Disposal

The packaging is made entirely of recyclable mate-
rials, which you may dispose of at local recycling 
facilities. 

b

a

 Observe the marking of the packaging 
materials for waste separation, which 
are marked with abbreviations (a) and 

numbers (b) with following meaning: 
1–7: plastics/20–22: paper and fibre-
board/80–98: composite materials.

Contact your local refuse disposal 
 authority for more details of how to 
 dispose of your worn-out product.

 To help protect the environment, please 
dispose of the product properly when it 
has reached the end of its useful life and 
not in the household waste. Information 
on collection points and their opening 
hours can be obtained from your local 
authority.

 Warranty

The product has been manufactured to strict quality 
guidelines and meticulously examined before deliv-
ery. In the event of material or manufacturing de-
fects you have legal rights against the retailer of 
this product. Your legal rights are not limited in any 
way by our warranty detailed below.

The warranty for this product is 3 years from the 
date of purchase. The warranty period begins on 
the date of purchase. Keep the original sales re-
ceipt in a safe location as this document is required 
as proof of purchase.

Any damage or defects already present at the time 
of purchase must be reported without delay after 
unpacking the product.

Should the product show any fault in materials or 
manufacture within 3 years from the date of pur-
chase, we will repair or replace it – at our choice – 
free of charge to you. The warranty period is not 
extended as a result of a claim being granted. This 
also applies to replaced and repaired parts.

This warranty becomes void if the product has 
been damaged, or used or maintained improperly.

The warranty covers material or manufacturing de-
fects. This warranty does not cover product parts 



9 GB/IE/NI

subject to normal wear and tear, thus considered 
consumables (e.g. batteries, rechargeable batter-
ies, tubes, cartridges), nor damage to fragile parts, 
e.g. switches or glass parts.

  Warranty claim procedure

To ensure quick processing of your case, please 
observe the following instructions:

Please have the till receipt and the item number 
(IAN 487976_2404) available as proof of purchase.
You will find the item number on the rating plate, 
an engraving on the front page of the instructions 
for use (bottom left), or as a sticker on the rear or 
bottom of the product.
If functional or other defects occur, please contact 
the service department listed either by telephone or 
by e-mail.
You can return a defective product to us free of 
charge to the service address that will be provided 
to you. Ensure that you enclose the proof of pur-
chase (till receipt) and information about what the 
defect is and when it occurred.

 Service

  Service Great Britain
 Tel.: 0800 0569216 
 E-Mail: owim@lidl.co.uk

 Service Ireland
 Tel.:  1800 200736
 E-Mail: owim@lidl.ie

 Service Northern Ireland
 Tel.: 0800 0927852
 E-Mail: owim@lidl.ie
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Légende des pictogrammes utilisés

Courant alternatif/Tension alternative Utiliser uniquement à l'intérieur

Classe de protection II
Cette lampe n'est adaptée ni aux  
variateurs externes ni aux interrupteurs 
électroniques.

Consignes de sécurité
Instructions de manipulation

Le sigle CE confirme la conformité avec 
les directives UE applicables au produit.

Lampadaire à LED

 Introduction

Nous vous félicitons pour l‘achat de votre nouveau 
produit. Vous avez opté pour un produit de grande 
qualité. Le mode d‘emploi fait partie intégrante de 
ce produit. Il contient des indications importantes 
pour la sécurité, l’utilisation et la mise au rebut. 
Veuillez lire consciencieusement toutes les indications 
d‘utilisation et de sécurité du produit. Ce produit doit 
uniquement être utilisé conformément aux instruc-
tions et dans les domaines d‘application spécifiés. 
Lors d‘une cession à tiers, veuillez également remettre 
tous les documents.

  Utilisation conforme

Le produit est exclusivement conçu pour un usage 
intérieur dans des locaux fermés et secs. Le produit 
n’est pas destiné à une utilisation commerciale.

  Descriptif des pièces

1  Tête de lampe (avec élément de support)
2  Abat-jour
3   Ampoule LED
4  Support (partie supérieure)
5  Support (partie centrale)
6  Support (partie inférieure)
7  Pied
8  Clé plate
9  Interrupteur à pied MARCHE / ARRÊT
10  Fiche secteur avec cordon d’alimentation

  Caractéristiques techniques

Lampadaire à LED :
Tension de service : 230 V~ 50 Hz
Classe de protection : II/
Douille de lampe :  1 x E27, max. 10 W LED
Certifié GS

Ce produit contient une source lumineuse apparte-
nant à la classe d’efficacité énergétique E.

Ampoule LED :
N° de modèle :  HG12305 
Tension de service :  230 V~ 50 Hz (4,2 W, 

470 lm, 2700 K, Ra≥90, 
non variable, E27)

 Contenu de la livraison

1 lampadaire à LED
1 ampoule LED
1 clé plate
1 mode d’emploi

 Consignes de sécurité

LISEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT TOUTE UTILI-
SATION DU PRODUIT ! CONSERVEZ TOUTES LES 
CONSIGNES ET INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ 
POUR POUVOIR LES CONSULTER ULTÉRIEURE-
MENT !

   DAN-
GER DE MORT ET RISQUE 
D’ACCIDENT POUR LES 
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ENFANTS EN BAS ÂGE ET LES ENFANTS ! 
Ne laissez jamais des enfants sans surveillance 
avec le matériel d’emballage. Il existe un risque 
d’étouffement avec le matériel d’emballage. 
Les enfants sous-estiment souvent les dangers. 
Tenez toujours les enfants à l’écart du produit.

  Ce produit n’est pas un jouet, il doit être tenu 
hors de portée des enfants. Les enfants ne sont 
pas conscients des dangers liés à la manipulation 
du produit.

  Ce produit peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés 
de 8 ans et plus ainsi que par des personnes 
ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou 
mentales réduites ou manquant d’expérience 
ou de connaissances, s’ils sont surveillés ou s’ils 
ont été informés de l’utilisation sûre du produit 
et comprennent les risques liés à son utilisation. 
Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec le produit. 
Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne doivent pas être 
effectués par des enfants laissés sans surveil-
lance.

  Ce produit est exclusivement conçu 
pour un usage en intérieur, dans des 
endroits fermés et secs.

 Prenez garde au danger de 
mort par électrocution !

  Avant l’utilisation, vérifiez que la tension secteur 
existante corresponde à la tension de service 
requise du produit (230 V∼).

  Avant chaque branchement sur le secteur, 
contrôlez le bon état du produit et du cordon 
d’alimentation de la fiche secteur 10 . Un pro-
duit endommagé implique un danger de mort 
par électrocution.

  Ne pas utiliser ce produit si vous constatez le 
moindre dommage.

  En cas de dommages et pour toute réparation 
ou autre problème relatif au produit, contactez 
un électricien.

  N’ouvrez jamais les composants électriques, et 
n’y insérez jamais d’objets quelconques. Des 
interventions de cette nature signifient un danger 
de mort par électrocution.

  Évitez impérativement tout contact du produit 
avec de l’eau ou d’autres liquides.

  Protégez le cordon d’alimentation de la fiche 
secteur 10  contre les arêtes coupantes, les 
charges mécaniques et les surfaces chaudes.

  N’utilisez jamais le produit à proximité immé-
diate d’une baignoire, d’une douche ou d’une 
piscine.

  À n’utiliser que dans des espaces  
intérieurs secs.

  Ne regardez pas directement ou indirectement 
dans le faisceau LED du produit. Ne dirigez pas 
directement le faisceau LED du produit sur des 
personnes. Ceci peut causer des éblouissements 
et occasionner ainsi des accidents.

  Si le faisceau LED du produit vise directement 
ou indirectement les yeux, fermez-les immédia-
tement et détournez la tête du faisceau LED.

  PRUDENCE ! RISQUE DE BRÛLURES !  
Vérifiez que le produit est éteint et refroidi depuis 
au moins 15 min avant de le manipuler. Le pro-
duit peut dégager une forte chaleur.

  Le produit chauffe lors de son fonctionnement. 
Laissez le produit refroidir avant de le toucher.

  Le câble flexible externe de ce produit ne peut 
pas être remplacé ; si ce câble est endommagé, 
le produit doit être mis au rebut.

  L’augmentation du poids des ampoules LED 
peut réduire la stabilité mécanique de certaines 
lampes et de certains supports de lampe, alté-
rer les contacts et réduire la durée de vie de la 
lampe.

  L’intensité de l’ampoule LED 3  ne peut pas 
être variée.

  L’ampoule LED 3  peut uniquement être rem-
placée par une ampoule LED du même modèle 
ou par une ampoule LED d’une puissance 
maximale de 10 W.

  Avant la mise en service

Remarque : veuillez retirer tous les matériaux 
d’emballage du produit.
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  Montage (voir Fig.) 

Remarque : Avant le montage, retirez les caches 
de protection aux extrémités des supports 1 , 4 , 
5 , 6  (voir Fig.).

  Installez le produit comme indiqué sur la Figure.
  Placez l’ampoule LED 3  dans la douille du 

produit et vissez-la fermement. Vérifiez qu’elle 
est bien insérée.

  Placez le produit reposant sur son pied 7  sur 
une surface plane et horizontale.

  Branchez la fiche secteur 10  dans une prise 
de courant domestique (230 V~).

  Allumez ou éteignez le produit à l’aide de 
 l’interrupteur à pied MARCHE  / ARRÊT 9 .

  Remarque : Laissez le produit refroidir avant 
de le toucher. 

Vous pouvez adapter le produit aux conditions 
 lumineuses en ajustant l’abat-jour 2  en haut au 
 niveau du pied (voir Fig.).

  Remplacement de  
l’ampoule LED

Remarque : afin d’éviter les brûlures, ne remplacez 
l’ampoule LED 3  que lorsque la fiche secteur 10  
est débranchée de l’alimentation électrique et que 
l’ampoule LED 3  est refroidie.
  Dévissez l’ampoule LED 3  usagée hors de la 

douille de luminaire dans le sens inverse des 
aiguilles d’une montre.

  Placez la nouvelle ampoule LED et la tourner 
dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre.

  Branchez la fiche secteur 10  dans une prise 
standard.

Le produit est maintenant prêt à fonctionner.

  Entretien et nettoyage

  Laissez complètement refroidir le produit.  
Débranchez la fiche secteur 10  de la prise  
de courant.

  PRUDENCE ! DANGER D’ÉLECTROCU-
TION ! Afin de garantir la sécurité électrique, 
ne jamais nettoyer le produit avec de l’eau ou 
d’autres liquides, et ne jamais le plonger dans 
l’eau.

  Pour procéder au nettoyage, utilisez uniquement 
un chiffon sec et non pelucheux.

  N’utilisez aucun solvant, essence ou produits  
similaires. Ils risquent d’endommager le produit.

  Mise au rebut

L’emballage se compose de matières recyclables 
pouvant être mises au rebut dans les déchetteries 
locales. 

b

a

 Veuillez respecter l‘identification des ma-
tériaux d‘emballage pour le tri sélectif, 
ils sont identifiés avec des abbréviations 
(a) et des chiffres (b) ayant la signification 
suivante : 1–7 : plastiques/20–22 : papiers 
et cartons/80–98 : matériaux composite.

Votre mairie ou votre municipalité vous 
renseigneront sur les possibilités de mise 
au rebut des produits usagés.

 Afin de contribuer à la protection de 
l’environnement, veuillez ne pas jeter 
votre produit usagé dans les ordures  
ménagères, mais éliminez-le de manière 
appropriée. Pour obtenir des renseigne-
ments concernant les points de collecte 
et leurs horaires d’ouverture, vous pou-
vez contacter votre municipalité.

  Garantie

Le produit a été fabriqué selon des critères de  
qualité stricts, et contrôlé consciencieusement avant  
sa livraison. En cas de défaut de matériau ou de 
fabrication, vous avez des droits légaux vis-à-vis du 
vendeur du produit. Vos droits légaux ne sont en 
aucun cas limités par notre garantie mentionnée 
ci-dessous.
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La garantie de ce produit est de 3 ans à partir de 
la date d’achat. La période de garantie commence 
à la date d’achat. Conservez l’original de la preuve 
d’achat dans un endroit sûr car ce document est 
 nécessaire pour prouver l’achat. 

Tout dommage ou défaut déjà présent au moment 
de l’achat doit être signalé immédiatement après le 
déballage du produit.

Si le produit présente un défaut de matériau ou de 
fabrication dans les 3 ans qui suivent la date d’achat, 
nous le réparerons ou le remplacerons - à notre choix 
- gratuitement pour vous. La période de garantie 
n’est pas prolongée par une demande de garantie 
acceptée. Cette mesure s’applique également pour 
les pièces remplacées et réparées.

Cette garantie est annulée si le produit a été endom-
magé ou utilisé ou entretenu de manière incorrecte.

La garantie couvre les défauts de matériels et de 
fabrication. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les pièces 
du produit soumises à une usure normale, et qui 
sont donc considérées comme des pièces d’usure 
(par exemple les piles, les piles rechargeables, 
tuyaux, les cartouches d’encre), ni les dommages 
aux pièces fragiles, par exemple les interrupteurs 
ou les pièces en verre.

 Faire valoir sa garantie

Pour garantir la rapidité d’exécution de la procédure 
de garantie, veuillez respecter les indications sui-
vantes :

Veuillez conserver le ticket de caisse et la référence 
du produit (IAN 487976_2404) à titre de preuve 
d’achat pour toute demande.
Le numéro de référence de l’article est indiqué sur 
la plaque d’identification, gravé sur la page de titre 
de votre manuel (en bas à gauche) ou sur un auto-
collant apposé sur la face arrière ou inférieure du 
produit.

En cas de dysfonctionnement du produit, ou de tout 
autre défaut, contactez en premier lieu le service 
après-vente par téléphone ou par e-mail aux coor-
données indiquées ci-dessous.
Vous pouvez alors envoyer franco de port tout pro-
duit considéré comme défectueux au service clientèle 
indiqué, accompagné de la preuve d’achat (ticket de 
caisse) et d’une description écrite du défaut avec 
mention de sa date d’apparition.

 Service après-vente

  Service après-vente France
 Tél. :  0800904879
 E-Mail : owim@lidl.fr

  Service après-vente Belgique
 Tél. :  080071011
 Tél. : 80023970 (Luxembourg)
 E-Mail : owim@lidl.be
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Legenda van de gebruikte pictogrammen

Wisselstroom/-spanning Alleen geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis

Beschermingsklasse II Deze lamp is niet geschikt voor externe 
dimmers en elektronische schakelaars.

Veiligheidsinstructies
Instructies

Het CE-teken bevestigt de conformiteit 
met de voor het product van toepassing 
zijnde EU-richtlijnen.

Staande LED-lamp

 Inleiding

Hartelijk gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van uw nieuwe 
product. U heeft voor een hoogwaardig product ge-
kozen. De gebruiksaanwijzing is een deel van het 
product. Deze bevat belangrijke aanwijzingen voor 
veiligheid, gebruik en verwijdering. Maakt U zich 
voor de ingebruikname van het product met alle 
bedienings- en veiligheidsvoorschriften vertrouwd. 
Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven en 
voor de aangegeven toepassingsgebieden. Over-
handig alle documenten bij doorgifte van het product 
aan derden.

  Correct en doelmatig gebruik

Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik bin-
nenshuis, in droge en gesloten ruimtes. Het product 
is niet bestemd voor commercieel gebruik.

  Beschrijving van de onderdelen

1  Lampkop (met gedeeltelijke stang)
2  Lampenkap
3  Led-verlichtingsmiddel
4  Stang (bovenste deel)
5  Stang (middelste deel)
6  Stang (onderste deel)
7  Voet
8  Steeksleutel
9  AAN/UIT-voetschakelaar
10  Stekker met netsnoer

  Technische gegevens

Staande led-lamp:
Bedrijfsspanning: 230 V~ 50 Hz
Beschermingsklasse:  II/ 
Lampfitting:   1 x E27, max. 10 W led
GS-gecertificeerd

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie- 
efficiëntieklasse E.

Led-verlichtingsmiddel:
Modelnr.:  HG12305 
Bedrijfsspanning:  230 V~ 50 Hz (4,2 W, 

470 lm, 2700 K, Ra≥90, 
niet dimbaar, E27)

 Omvang van de levering

1 staande led-lamp
1 led-verlichtingsmiddel
1 steeksleutel
1 gebruiksaanwijzing

 Veiligheidsinstructies

LEES DE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING VOORDAT U 
HET PRODUCT GEBRUIKT! BEWAAR ALLE VEI-
LIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES EN AANWIJZINGEN 
VOOR LATER!

    
LEVENSGEVAAR EN KANS  
OP ONGEVALLEN VOOR 

KLEUTERS EN KINDEREN! Laat kinderen 
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nooit zonder toezicht achter bij het verpakkings-
materiaal. Er bestaat verstikkingsgevaar door het 
verpakkingsmateriaal. Kinderen onderschatten 
vaak de gevaren. Houd kinderen altijd uit de 
buurt van het product.

  Dit product is geen speelgoed, het hoort niet 
thuis in kinderhanden. Kinderen zijn zich niet 
bewust van de gevaren die ontstaan in de om-
gang met het product.

  Dit product kan door kinderen vanaf 8 jaar en 
ouder alsmede door personen met verminderde 
fysieke, sensorische of mentale vaardigheden  
of een gebrek aan ervaring en kennis worden 
gebruikt als ze in de gaten worden gehouden 
of instructies hebben gekregen over het veilige 
gebruik van het product en de eruit voortvloei-
ende gevaren begrijpen. Kinderen mogen niet 
met het product spelen. Reiniging en onderhoud 
mogen niet door kinderen zonder toezicht worden 
uitgevoerd.

  Het product is uitsluitend geschikt 
voor gebruik binnenshuis, in droge 
en gesloten ruimtes.

 Vermijd levensgevaar door een 
elektrische schok!

  Controleer voor het gebruik of de aanwezige 
netspanning overeenkomt met de vereiste be-
drijfsspanning van het product (230 V~).

  Controleer het product en het netsnoer met 
stekker 10  altijd op eventuele beschadigingen 
voordat u het op het lichtnet aansluit. Een be-
schadigd product betekent levensgevaar door 
een elektrische schok.

  Gebruik het product niet als u enigerlei bescha-
digingen constateert.

  Neem in geval van beschadigingen, reparaties 
of andere problemen met het product contact 
op met een elektricien.

  Open nooit een van de elektrische delen en steek 
er geen voorwerpen in. Bij dergelijke handelin-
gen bestaat levensgevaar door een elektrische 
schok.

  Vermijd altijd het contact van het product met 
water of andere vloeistoffen.

  Bescherm het netsnoer met stekker 10  tegen 
scherpe randen, mechanische belastingen en 
hete oppervlakken.

  Gebruik het product nooit in de directe omge-
ving van een badkuip, douche of zwembad.

  Alleen in droge ruimtes gebruiken.

  Kijk niet in de directe of gereflecteerde led-licht-
straal van het product. Richt de led-lichtstraal 
van het product niet direct op personen. Dit kan 
tot verblinding leiden waardoor er ongelukken 
kunnen ontstaan.

  Als de directe of gereflecteerde led-lichtstraal 
van het product in uw oog terechtkomt, sluit dan 
uw ogen bewust en draai uw hoofd onmiddellijk 
uit de led-lichtstraal.

  PAS OP! GEVAAR VOOR BRANDWON-
DEN! Zorg ervoor dat het product is uitgescha-
keld en minstens 15 min. is afgekoeld voordat u 
het aanraakt. Het product kan een grote hitte 
ontwikkelen.

  Het product wordt heet tijdens het gebruik. Laat 
het product afkoelen voordat u het aanraakt.

  De externe flexibele kabel van dit product kan 
niet worden vervangen; als de kabel beschadigd 
is, moet het product worden weggegooid.

  Het hogere gewicht van led-verlichtingsmiddelen 
kan de mechanische stabiliteit van bepaalde 
lampen en lamphouders verminderen en het 
contactvermogen en de levensduur van de 
lamp beïnvloeden.

  Het led-verlichtingsmiddel 3  kan niet worden 
gedimd.

  Het led-verlichtingsmiddel 3  kan alleen door 
hetzelfde model of door een led-verlichtings-
middel met een maximaal vermogen van 10 W 
worden vervangen.

  Voor de ingebruikname

Opmerking: verwijder al het verpakkingsmateriaal 
van het product.
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  Montage (zie afb.)

Opmerking: verwijder voor de montage de be-
schermkapjes aan de uiteinden van de stangen 1 , 
4 , 5 , 6  (zie afb.).

  Zet het product zoals op de afbeelding 
 getoond in elkaar.

  Zet het led-verlichtingsmiddel 3  in de lampfitting 
van het product en schroef het vast. Controleer 
of het er goed is ingezet.

  Plaats het product met de voet 7  op een 
vlakke en horizontale ondergrond.

  Steek de stekker 10  in een normaal stopcontact 
(230 V~).

  Schakel het product met de AAN/UIT-voet-
schakelaar 9  in en uit.

  Opmerking: laat het product afkoelen 
 voordat u het aanraakt. 

U kunt het product aan de betreffende lichtomstan-
digheden aanpassen door de lampenkap 2  aan 
de bovenste stang te verstellen (zie afb.).

  Led-verlichtingsmiddel 
vervangen

Opmerking: om brandwonden te voorkomen, 
vervangt u het led-verlichtingsmiddel 3  alleen als 
de stekker 10  uit het stopcontact is gehaald en het 
led-verlichtingsmiddel 3  is afgekoeld.
  Draai het uitgediende led-verlichtingsmiddel 3  

tegen de klok in uit de lampfitting.
  Zet het nieuwe led-verlichtingsmiddel erin en 

draai het met de klok mee vast.
  Steek de stekker 10  in een gangbaar stopcon-

tact.

Het product is nu klaar voor gebruik.

  Onderhoud en reiniging

  Laat het product volledig afkoelen. Trek de 
stekker 10  uit het stopcontact.

  PAS OP! KANS OP EEN ELEKTRISCHE 
SCHOK! Vanwege de elektrische veiligheid 
mag het product nooit met water of andere 
vloeistoffen worden gereinigd of volledig in 
water worden ondergedompeld.

  Gebruik voor het schoonmaken uitsluitend een 
droge, pluisvrije doek.

  Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen, benzol of soort-
gelijke middelen. Deze kunnen het product  
beschadigen.

  Afvoer

De verpakking bestaat uit milieuvriendelijke grond-
stoffen die u via de plaatselijke recyclingcontainers 
kunt afvoeren. 

b

a

 Neem de aanduiding van de verpak-
kingsmaterialen voor de afvalscheiding 
in acht. Deze zijn gemarkeerd met de 
afkortingen (a) en een cijfers (b) met de 
volgende betekenis: 1–7: kunststoffen/ 
20–22: papier en vezelplaten/80–98: 
composietmaterialen.

 Informatie over de mogelijkheden om 
het uitgediende product na gebruik te 
verwijderen, verstrekt uw gemeentelijke 
overheid.

 Gooi het afgedankte product omwille 
van het milieu niet weg via het huisvuil, 
maar geef het af bij het daarvoor bestemde 
depot of het gemeentelijke milieupark. 
Over afgifteplaatsen en hun openingstij-
den kunt u zich bij uw aangewezen  
instantie informeren.

  Garantie

Het product werd volgens strenge kwaliteitsrichtlijnen 
gemaakt en voor de uitlevering zorgvuldig gecontro-
leerd. In geval van materiaal- of fabricagefouten hebt 
u tegenover de verkoper van het product wettelijke 
rechten. Uw wettelijke rechten worden op geen 
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enkele manier door onze hieronder vermelde garan-
tie beperkt.

De garantie voor dit product bedraagt 3 jaar vanaf 
aankoopdatum. De garantieperiode gaat in op de 
datum van aankoop. Bewaar het originele bewijs 
van aankoop op een veilige plek aangezien dit  
document nodig is als bewijs. 

Alle beschadigingen of gebreken die reeds op het 
moment van aankoop aanwezig zijn, moeten meteen 
na het uitpakken van het product worden gemeld.

Mocht het product binnen 3 jaar na aankoopdatum 
een materiaal- of fabricagefout vertonen, zullen wij 
het – naar onze keuze – gratis voor u repareren  
of vervangen. De garantieperiode wordt door een 
plaatsgevonden garantieverlening niet verlengd. Dit 
geldt ook voor vervangen en gerepareerde onder-
delen.

Deze garantie vervalt als het product werd bescha-
digd of onjuist is gebruikt of onderhouden.

De garantie dekt materiaal- en fabricagefouten af. 
Deze garantie dekt geen productonderdelen die 
aan normale slijtage onderhevig zijn en daarom als 
verbruiksartikelen worden beschouwd (bv. batterijen, 
oplaadbare batterijen, slangen, inktpatronen), noch 
dekt zij schade aan breekbare onderdelen, bv. scha-
kelaars of onderdelen die van glas zijn gemaakt.

  Afwikkeling in geval  
van garantie

Om een snelle afhandeling van uw reclamatie te 
waarborgen dient u de volgende instructies in acht 
te nemen:

Houd bij alle vragen alstublieft de kassabon en het 
artikelnummer (IAN 487976_2404) als bewijs 
van aankoop bij de hand.
Het artikelnummer vindt u op de typeplaat, ingegra-
veerd, op het titelblad van uw handleiding (linksonder) 
of als sticker op de achter- of onderzijde.

Wanneer er storingen in de werking of andere  
gebreken optreden, dient u eerst telefonisch of per 
e-mail contact met de onderstaande service-afdeling 
op te nemen.
Een als defect geregistreerd product kunt u dan  
samen met uw aankoopbewijs (kassabon) en ver-
melding van de concrete schade alsmede het tijdstip 
van optreden voor u franco aan het u meegedeelde 
servicepunt verzenden.

 Service

  Service Nederland
 Tel.:  08000225537
 E-Mail: owim@lidl.nl

  Service Belgiё
 Tel.:  080071011
 Tel.: 80023970 (Luxemburg)
 E-Mail: owim@lidl.be
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Legende der verwendeten Piktogramme

Wechselstrom /-spannung Nur für den Innenbereich geeignet

Schutzklasse II
Diese Leuchte ist nicht geeignet für 
 externe Dimmer und elektronische 
Schalter.

Sicherheitshinweise
Handlungsanweisungen

Das CE-Zeichen bestätigt die Konformität 
mit den für das Produkt zutreffenden 
EU-Richtlinien.

LED-Stehleuchte

 Einleitung

Wir beglückwünschen Sie zum Kauf Ihres neuen 
Produkts. Sie haben sich damit für ein hochwertiges 
Produkt entschieden. Die Bedienungsanleitung ist 
Teil dieses Produkts. Sie enthält wichtige Hinweise 
für Sicherheit, Gebrauch und Entsorgung. Machen 
Sie sich vor der Benutzung des Produkts mit allen 
Bedien- und Sicherheitshinweisen vertraut. Benutzen 
Sie das Produkt nur wie beschrieben und für die 
angegebenen Einsatzbereiche. Händigen Sie alle 
Unterlagen bei Weitergabe des Produkts an Dritte 
mit aus.

  Bestimmungsgemäße 
Verwendung

Das Produkt ist ausschließlich zur Verwendung im 
Innenbereich, in trockenen und geschlossenen Räu-
men vorgesehen. Das Produkt ist nicht für den 
 gewerblichen Einsatz bestimmt.

  Teilebeschreibung

1  Leuchtenkopf (mit Ständerteil)
2  Lampenschirm
3  LED-Leuchtmittel
4  Ständer (oberer Teil)
5  Ständer (mittlerer Teil)
6  Ständer (unterer Teil)

7  Standfuß
8  Maulschlüssel
9  EIN-/AUS-Fußschalter
10  Netzstecker mit Netzkabel

  Technische Daten

LED-Stehleuchte:
Betriebsspannung: 230 V~ 50 Hz 
Schutzklasse: II/
Lampenfassung:  1 x E27, max. 10 W LED 
GS-zertifiziert

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energie-
effizienzklasse E.

LED-Leuchtmittel: 
Modell-Nr.:  HG12305 
Betriebsspannung:  230 V~ 50 Hz (4,2 W, 

470 lm, 2700 K, Ra≥90,  
nicht dimmbar, E27)

 Lieferumfang

1 LED-Stehleuchte
1 LED-Leuchtmittel
1 Maulschlüssel
1 Bedienungsanleitung
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 Sicherheitshinweise

LESEN SIE DIE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG VOR 
DER VERWENDUNG DES PRODUKTS! BEWAH-
REN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND 
ANWEISUNGEN FÜR DIE ZUKUNFT AUF!

   LEBENS- 
UND UNFALLGEFAHR FÜR 
KLEINKINDER UND KINDER! 

Lassen Sie Kinder niemals unbeaufsichtigt mit 
dem Verpackungsmaterial. Es besteht Ersti-
ckungsgefahr durch Verpackungsmaterial. Kin-
der unterschätzen häufig die Gefahren.  Halten 
Sie Kinder stets vom Produkt fern.

  Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug, es gehört nicht 
in Kinderhände. Kinder können die Gefahren, 
die im Umgang mit dem Produkt entstehen, 
nicht erkennen.

  Dieses Produkt kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren 
und darüber sowie von Personen mit verringerten 
physischen, sensorischen oder mentalen Fähig-
keiten oder Mangel an Erfahrung und Wissen 
benutzt werden, wenn sie beaufsichtigt oder 
bezüglich des sicheren Gebrauchs des Produktes 
unterwiesen wurden und die daraus resultieren-
den Gefahren verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit 
dem Produkt spielen. Reinigung und Benutzer-
wartung dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne Beauf-
sichtigung durchgeführt werden.

  Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für 
den Betrieb im Innenbereich, in tro-
ckenen und geschlossenen Räumen 

geeignet.

 Vermeiden Sie Lebensgefahr 
durch elektrischen Schlag!

  Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Benutzung, dass 
die vorhandene Netzspannung mit der benö-
tigten Betriebsspannung des Produktes überein-
stimmt (230 V~).

  Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Netzanschluss das 
Produkt und das Netzkabel des Netzsteckers 10  
auf etwaige Beschädigungen. Ein beschädigtes 

Produkt bedeutet Lebensgefahr durch elektri-
schen Schlag.

  Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie 
 irgendwelche Beschädigungen feststellen.

  Wenden Sie sich bei Beschädigungen, Repara-
turen oder anderen Problemen am Produkt an 
eine Elektrofachkraft.

  Öffnen Sie niemals eines der elektrischen 
 Betriebsmittel oder stecken irgendwelche Ge-
genstände in dieselben. Derartige Eingriffe 
 bedeuten Lebensgefahr durch elektrischen 
Schlag.

  Vermeiden Sie unbedingt die Berührung des 
Produkts mit Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten.

  Schützen Sie das Netzkabel des Netzsteckers 10  
vor scharfen Kanten, mechanischen Belastungen 
und heißen Oberflächen.

  Benutzen Sie das Produkt niemals in unmittel-
barer Nähe einer Badewanne, einer Dusche 
oder eines Schwimmbeckens.

  Nur in trockenen Räumlichkeiten  
verwenden.

  Blicken Sie nicht in den direkten oder reflektier-
ten LED-Strahl des Produkts. Richten Sie den 
LED-Strahl des Produkts nicht direkt auf Perso-
nen. Dies könnte zu Blendungen führen, durch 
die Unfälle verursacht werden.

  Falls Sie der direkte oder reflektierte LED-Strahl 
des Produkts ins Auge trifft, schließen Sie die 
Augen bewusst und bewegen Sie den Kopf 
 sofort aus dem LED-Strahl.

  VORSICHT! VERBRENNUNGSGEFAHR! 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt ausgeschaltet 
und mindestens 15 Min. abgekühlt ist, bevor 
Sie es berühren. Das Produkt kann eine große 
Hitze entwickeln.

  Das Produkt wird während des Betriebs heiß. 
Lassen Sie das Produkt abkühlen, bevor Sie es 
berühren.

  Das externe flexible Kabel dieses Produkts kann 
nicht ersetzt werden; wenn das Kabel beschädigt 
ist, muss das Produkt entsorgt werden.

  Das höhere Gewicht von LED-Leuchtmitteln kann 
die mechanische  Stabilität bestimmter Beleuch-
tungen und Lampenhalter reduzieren und die 
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Kontaktfähigkeit und Nutzungsdauer der Lampe 
beeinträchtigen.

  Das LED-Leuchtmittel 3  ist nicht dimmbar. 
  Das LED-Leuchtmittel 3  kann nur durch das-

selbe Modell oder ein LED-Leuchtmittel mit einer  
maximalen Leistung von 10 W ersetzt werden.

  Vor der Inbetriebnahme

Hinweis: Entfernen Sie sämtliches Verpackungs-
material vom Produkt.

  Montage (siehe Abb.) 

Hinweis: Entfernen Sie vor der Montage die 
Schutzkappen an den Enden der Ständer 1 , 4 , 
5 , 6  (siehe Abb.).

  Richten Sie das Produkt wie in der Abbildung 
gezeigt ein.

  Setzen Sie das LED-Leuchtmittel 3  in die Lam-
penfassung des Produkts ein und schrauben 
Sie es fest. Prüfen Sie, ob es richtig eingesetzt ist.

  Stellen Sie das Produkt mit dem Standfuß 7  
auf eine ebene und waagerechte Fläche.

  Stecken Sie den Netzstecker 10  in eine haus-
haltsübliche Steckdose (230 V~).

  Schalten Sie das Produkt mit dem EIN-/
AUS-Fußschalter 9  ein und aus.

  Hinweis: Lassen Sie das Produkt abkühlen, 
bevor Sie es berühren. 

Sie können das Produkt an die Lichtverhältnisse  
anpassen, indem Sie den Lampenschirm 2  oben 
am Ständer verstellen (siehe Abb.).

  LED-Leuchtmittel auswechseln

Hinweis: Um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden, wech-
seln Sie das LED-Leuchtmittel 3  nur, wenn der 
Netzstecker 10  vom Stromnetz getrennt und das 
LED-Leuchtmittel 3  abgekühlt ist.
  Drehen Sie das ausgediente LED-Leuchtmittel 3  

gegen den Uhrzeigersinn aus der Lampenfassung.

  Setzen Sie das neue LED-Leuchtmittel ein und 
drehen Sie es im Uhrzeigersinn.

  Stecken Sie den Netzstecker 10  in eine han-
delsübliche Haushaltssteckdose.

Das Produkt ist nun betriebsbereit.

  Wartung und Reinigung

  Lassen Sie das Produkt vollständig abkühlen. 
Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker 10  aus der Steck-
dose.

  VORSICHT! STROMSCHLAGGEFAHR! 
Aus Gründen der elektrischen Sicherheit darf 
das Produkt niemals mit Wasser oder anderen 
Flüssigkeiten gereinigt oder gar in Wasser 
 getaucht werden.

  Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung nur ein trockenes, 
fusselfreies Tuch.

  Verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel, Benzol 
oder ähnliche Stoffe. Sie könnten das Produkt 
beschädigen.

  Entsorgung

Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen 
Materialien, die Sie über die örtlichen Recycling- 
stellen entsorgen können.

b

a

 Beachten Sie die Kennzeichnung der 
Verpackungsmaterialien bei der Abfall- 
trennung, diese sind gekennzeichnet mit 
Abkürzungen (a) und Nummern (b) mit 
folgender Bedeutung: 1–7: Kunststoffe/ 
20–22: Papier und Pappe/80–98: 
 Verbundstoffe.

Möglichkeiten zur Entsorgung des aus-
gedienten Produkts erfahren Sie bei 
 Ihrer Gemeinde- oder Stadtverwaltung.

 Werfen Sie Ihr Produkt, wenn es ausge-
dient hat, im Interesse des Umweltschutzes 
nicht in den Hausmüll, sondern führen 
Sie es einer fachgerechten Entsorgung 
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zu. Über Sammelstellen und deren 
 Öffnungszeiten können Sie sich bei Ihrer 
zuständigen Verwaltung informieren.

 Garantie

Das Produkt wurde nach strengen Qualitätsrichtlinien 
hergestellt und vor der Auslieferung sorgfältig ge-
prüft. Im Falle von Material- oder Herstellungsfehlern 
haben Sie gegenüber dem Verkäufer des Produkts 
gesetzliche Rechte. Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte werden 
in keiner Weise durch unsere unten aufgeführte 
Garantie eingeschränkt.

Die Garantie für dieses Produkt beträgt 3 Jahre ab 
Kaufdatum. Die Garantiezeit beginnt mit dem Kauf-
datum. Bewahren Sie den Originalkaufbeleg an 
 einem sicheren Ort auf, da dieses Dokument als 
Nachweis des Kaufs erforderlich ist.

Alle Schäden oder Mängel, die bereits zum Zeitpunkt 
des Kaufs vorhanden sind, müssen unverzüglich nach 
dem Auspacken des Produkts gemeldet werden.

Sollte das Produkt innerhalb von 3 Jahren ab  
Kaufdatum einen Material- oder Herstellungsfehler 
 aufweisen, werden wir es – nach unserer Wahl – 
kostenlos für Sie reparieren oder ersetzen. Die 
 Garantiezeit verlängert sich durch einen stattgege-
benen Gewährleistungsanspruch nicht. Dies gilt 
auch für ersetzte und reparierte Teile.

Diese Garantie erlischt, wenn das Produkt beschädigt 
oder unsachgemäß verwendet oder gewartet 
wurde.

Die Garantie deckt Material- und Herstellungsfehler 
ab. Diese Garantie erstreckt sich weder auf Produkt-
teile, die normalem Verschleiß unterliegen, und so-
mit als Verschleißteile gelten (z. B. Batterien, Akkus, 
Schläuche, Farbpatronen), noch auf Schäden an 
zerbrechlichen Teilen, z. B. Schalter oder Teile aus 
Glas.

  Abwicklung im Garantiefall

Um eine schnelle Bearbeitung Ihres Anliegens zu 
gewährleisten, folgen Sie bitte den folgenden 
 Hinweisen:

Bitte halten Sie für alle Anfragen den Kassenbon 
und die Artikelnummer (IAN 487976_2404) als 
Nachweis für den Kauf bereit.
Die Artikelnummer entnehmen Sie bitte dem Typen-
schild, einer Gravur, auf dem Titelblatt Ihrer Bedie-
nungsanleitung (unten links) oder als Aufkleber auf 
der Rück- oder Unterseite des Produkts.
Sollten Funktionsfehler oder sonstige Mängel auf-
treten, kontaktieren Sie zunächst die nachfolgend 
benannte Serviceabteilung telefonisch oder per E-Mail.
Ein als defekt erfasstes Produkt können Sie dann 
unter Beifügung des Kaufbelegs (Kassenbon) und 
der Angabe, worin der Mangel besteht und wann 
er aufgetreten ist, für Sie portofrei an die Ihnen mit-
geteilte Service-Anschrift übersenden.

 Service

  Service Deutschland
 Tel.:  0800 5435 111 
 E-Mail: owim@lidl.de

  Service Österreich
 Tel.:  0800 292726
 E-Mail: owim@lidl.at

  Service Schweiz
 Tel.:  0800562153 
 E-Mail: owim@lidl.ch
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